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Approved Proposed Actual Approved Proposed
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REVENUE
Basic User Charge 125,900        131,400        128,088       130,080    134,470        
User Receipts 571,410        604,700        577,966       652,330    847,790        
User Penalties 6,000            7,000            8,040           7,000       7,000            
Consulting Engineers 100               100               -              100          100               
Misc. Revenue 2,700            1,000            -              1,000       1,000            
Hook On Fees 35,300          43,300          74,515         43,300      52,210          
Allocation Charge 30,000          30,000          31,994         30,000      30,000          
Allocation Charge 99 30,000          11,000          62,307         11,000      5,000            
Allocation Charge 2005 30,000          30,000          56,742         30,000      33,000          
 Fund Balance for Capital Projects -                26,080          -              13,550      12,500          
Private Pump Station Payments 7,740            7,740            9,395           8,220       8,700            
Interest Earned 4,000            2,000            3,859           2,500       2,000            
Meadowridge Bond Payments 13,000          
TOTAL 843,150        894,320        952,906       929,080    1,146,770     

EXPENDITURES

Wages & Benefits
Department Salary 72,400          72,400          62,511         75,760      75,830          
Town Manager Salary 10,410          10,410          10,737         10,700      10,810          
Clerical Salary 34,250          34,250          34,539         35,360      35,560          
Overtime 5,030            5,030            4,786           5,190       5,000            
Superintendent Salary 18,150          18,150          18,751         18,130      18,500          
Vermont Municipal Retirement 7,330            7,330            6,709           7,700       7,630            
Employer FICA 11,200          11,200          10,044         11,770      11,670          
Medical Insurance 33,950          33,950          25,521         38,660      46,850          
Dental Insurance 5,130            5,130            3,232           6,460       6,050            
Disability & Life Insurance 1,640            1,640            1,068           1,230       1,250            
Uniforms 2,250            2,250            2,496           2,250       2,780            
Vehicle Expense 2,500            2,500            1,700           2,500       2,500            
Training & Conference Fees 500               500               299              500          750               
TOTAL 204,740        204,740        182,393       216,210    225,180        

Outside Services
Audit Fees 1,900            1,900            2,000           2,000       2,000            
Legal Services 200               200               -              200          200               
Consulting Engineers 6,200            6,200            2,006           5,000       3,000            
Unemployment Ins. 1,000            1,000            2,030           1,020       1,020            
Workers Compensation Ins. 3,500            3,500            839              3,140       1,910            
Building & Equipment Liab. Ins. 4,540            4,540            3,727           4,650       5,420            
Private Pump Station Maintenance 7,740            7,740            9,675           8,220       8,220            
TOTAL 25,080          25,080          20,277         24,230      21,770          

Building & Office
Heating Fuel 1,300            1,300            735              1,200       1,350            
Building Maintenance & Repair 500               500               374              500          500               
Utilities 600               600               592              800          850               
Computer Equipment 1,800            1,800            1,580           1,800       1,600            
Office Supplies 3,600            3,600            2,624           3,600       2,500            
Telephone & Postage 4,000            4,000            3,723           4,000       4,000            
TOTAL 11,800          11,800          9,628           11,900      10,800          

Other Maintenance
Vehicle Operation & Maintenance 750               750               270              800          800               
Vehicle Fuel 2,790            2,790            2,046           2,700       2,880            
Pump Repair & Maint. 17,000          17,000          14,997         17,000      17,000          
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Small Repairs & Maint. 1,000            1,000            695              800          1,000            
Services Materials 2,000            2,000            1,567           1,800       1,800            
TOTAL 23,540          23,540          19,575         23,100      23,480          

Sewer Service
Electricity for Pump Stations 46,410          46,410          45,127         49,150      46,950          
Maintenance of Line 7,600            7,600            5,739           7,600       7,600            
Telemetry System 8,400            8,400            4,927           8,400       8,000            
TOTAL 62,410          62,410          55,793         65,150      62,550          

Other Expenditures
Discretionary Fund 1,060            1,060            -              5,500       5,000            
Reimbursement for Town Serv. 10,000          10,000          10,000         10,500      10,500          
Savings for Capital Improvements 32,430          28,720          28,720         43,180      100,000        
Treatment 393,100        454,670        429,786       469,380    511,310        
Sewer Capacity Charge 5,220            5,220            5,324           5,380       5,430            
Capacity Replacement Fund 60,000          41,000          119,049       41,000      112,000         
TOTAL 501,810        540,670        592,879       574,940    744,240        

Debt Service
Pump Station Upgrade Bond, Interest 25,000          
Meadowridge Bond, Interest 13,000          
TOTAL 38,000          

Capital Expenditures from Operating Budget
 Vehicle Replacement Fund 5,500            -                5,250       5,750            
 Meter Reading System 8,300            -                8,300       2,500            

13,800          -                -              13,550      8,250            

Capital Expenditures from Fund Balance
Vehicle Replacement Fund 5,250            -                
Meter Reading System 8,330            -                
New Vehicle 12,500          12,500          

 Backhoe Replacement -                -                -                
 Trailer Mounted Vacuum -                -                -                

-                26,080          -              -           12,500          

TOTAL SEWER EXPENDITURES 843,180        894,320        880,545       929,080    1,146,770     

SEWER CAPITAL FUND
Capital Revenue

From Capital Replacement Fund 75,000          75,000          80,000      -                
From Capacity Fund 110,000        50,000      -                
TOTAL 75,000          185,000        -              130,000    -                

Capital Expenditures
Pump Station Upgrade 75,000          75,000          80,000      -                
Capacity Upgrade 110,000        50,000      -                
TOTAL 75,000          185,000        -              130,000    -                


